

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form I-1
11-2-62

INCLINATION REPORT

PAGE 1

ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WITH EACH COMPLETION REPORT

Field Name _____ County Lea, New Mexico RRC Dist. No. _____
Operator Midwest Oil Corporation Address 1500 Wilco Building City Midland, Texas
Lease Name & No. Federal "F" Well No. 1 Survey _____

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
320	1/4	1.41	1.41
811	1/2	4.27	5.68
1313	1/2	4.37	10.05
1750	3/4	5.72	15.77
2044	1/2	2.56	18.33
2540	3/4	6.50	24.83
3040	1	8.75	33.58
3502	1 1/4	10.07	43.65
3925	3/4	5.54	49.19
4735	1 1/2	21.22	70.41
5082	1	6.07	76.48
5562	3/4	6.29	82.77
6047	1/2	4.22	86.99
6460	1	7.23	94.22
6865	1/4	1.78	96.00
7286	1 3/4	12.84	108.84
7637	3/4	4.60	113.44
8240	1/4	2.65	116.09
8470	3/4	3.01	119.10
8630	3/4	2.10	121.20
8722	1	1.61	122.81